
2010-2011 Karlovarský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 10 3242 0,003257 100000 326 99725 7946889 79,47

1 2 3318 0,000603 99674 60 99644 7847164 78,73

2 0 3470 0,000000 99614 0 99614 7747520 77,78

3 1 3450 0,000290 99614 29 99600 7647906 76,78

4 0 3014 0,000332 99585 33 99569 7548306 75,80

5 3 2796 0,000399 99552 40 99532 7448737 74,82

6 0 2638 0,000279 99513 28 99499 7349205 73,85

7 0 2550 0,000153 99485 15 99477 7249706 72,87

8 0 2736 0,000000 99470 0 99470 7150229 71,88

9 0 2728 0,000000 99470 0 99470 7050759 70,88

10 0 2664 0,000000 99470 0 99470 6951290 69,88

11 0 2620 0,000000 99470 0 99470 6851820 68,88

12 0 2622 0,000021 99470 2 99469 6752350 67,88

13 0 2620 0,000101 99467 10 99462 6652882 66,88

14 1 2596 0,000320 99457 32 99442 6553419 65,89

15 1 2814 0,000353 99426 35 99408 6453978 64,91

16 2 3174 0,000399 99391 40 99371 6354570 63,94

17 0 3546 0,000413 99351 41 99330 6255199 62,96

18 2 3428 0,000439 99310 44 99288 6155869 61,99

19 2 3742 0,000218 99266 22 99255 6056580 61,01

20 1 3958 0,000480 99245 48 99221 5957325 60,03

21 0 3904 0,000560 99197 56 99169 5858104 59,06

22 6 4104 0,000606 99141 60 99111 5758935 58,09

23 2 3922 0,000680 99081 67 99048 5659824 57,12

24 1 4066 0,000589 99014 58 98985 5560776 56,16

25 2 4034 0,000278 98956 27 98942 5461791 55,19

26 1 3992 0,000236 98928 23 98916 5362849 54,21

27 1 3872 0,000234 98905 23 98893 5263933 53,22

28 0 3962 0,000195 98882 19 98872 5165040 52,23

29 2 3854 0,000367 98862 36 98844 5066168 51,24

30 2 4190 0,000655 98826 65 98794 4967323 50,26

31 4 4556 0,000727 98761 72 98726 4868530 49,30

32 4 4714 0,000580 98690 57 98661 4769804 48,33

33 0 4924 0,000343 98632 34 98615 4671143 47,36

34 1 5134 0,000119 98599 12 98593 4572527 46,38

35 0 5510 0,000072 98587 7 98583 4473935 45,38

36 2 5418 0,000354 98580 35 98562 4375351 44,38

37 2 5258 0,000381 98545 38 98526 4276789 43,40

38 3 4528 0,000280 98507 28 98494 4178263 42,42

39 0 4374 0,000287 98480 28 98466 4079769 41,43

40 1 4264 0,000695 98452 68 98417 3981304 40,44

41 6 4194 0,001145 98383 113 98327 3882886 39,47

42 8 3954 0,001558 98271 153 98194 3784559 38,51

43 6 4102 0,001717 98117 168 98033 3686365 37,57

44 5 3906 0,001488 97949 146 97876 3588332 36,63

45 7 4214 0,001505 97803 147 97730 3490456 35,69

46 6 4310 0,001408 97656 138 97587 3392726 34,74

47 8 4202 0,001615 97518 157 97440 3295139 33,79

48 4 3846 0,001861 97361 181 97270 3197699 32,84

49 10 3588 0,001995 97180 194 97083 3100429 31,90

50 9 3780 0,002392 96986 232 96870 3003346 30,97

51 8 3726 0,002740 96754 265 96621 2906476 30,04

52 15 4024 0,003223 96489 311 96333 2809855 29,12

Ženy  Females



2010-2011 Karlovarský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

Ženy  Females

53 14 4332 0,003724 96178 358 95999 2713522 28,21

54 22 4382 0,003914 95820 375 95632 2617523 27,32

55 16 4454 0,004230 95444 404 95243 2521891 26,42

56 20 4342 0,005510 95041 524 94779 2426649 25,53

57 35 4846 0,006657 94517 629 94203 2331870 24,67

58 40 4494 0,007974 93888 749 93514 2237667 23,83

59 40 4884 0,008387 93139 781 92749 2144154 23,02

60 41 4942 0,009091 92358 840 91938 2051405 22,21

61 42 4620 0,009107 91518 833 91102 1959467 21,41

62 56 4786 0,010018 90685 908 90231 1868365 20,60

63 43 4966 0,010743 89777 964 89294 1778134 19,81

64 53 4374 0,010266 88812 912 88356 1688840 19,02

65 37 3394 0,010858 87900 954 87423 1600483 18,21

66 36 3590 0,012659 86946 1101 86396 1513060 17,40

67 56 3446 0,013626 85845 1170 85260 1426665 16,62

68 48 3076 0,014876 84676 1260 84046 1341404 15,84

69 49 3126 0,016678 83416 1391 82720 1257359 15,07

70 56 3214 0,018297 82025 1501 81274 1174638 14,32

71 69 2960 0,022482 80524 1810 79619 1093364 13,58

72 70 2622 0,026072 78713 2052 77687 1013746 12,88

73 76 2434 0,029402 76661 2254 75534 936058 12,21

74 67 2246 0,030937 74407 2302 73256 860524 11,57

75 77 2210 0,033602 72105 2423 70894 787268 10,92

76 75 2122 0,034831 69682 2427 68469 716374 10,28

77 79 1862 0,040706 67255 2738 65886 647905 9,63

78 79 1866 0,045815 64518 2956 63040 582019 9,02

79 112 1852 0,055064 61562 3390 59867 518979 8,43

80 105 1738 0,059341 58172 3452 56446 459112 7,89

81 127 1628 0,066737 54720 3652 52894 402666 7,36

82 94 1538 0,074962 51068 3828 49154 349772 6,85

83 132 1330 0,084855 47240 4009 45236 300618 6,36

84 131 1198 0,094361 43231 4079 41192 255383 5,91

85 128 1106 0,105464 39152 4129 37087 214191 5,47

86 128 1038 0,117200 35023 4105 32970 177104 5,06

87 135 898 0,131035 30918 4051 28892 144133 4,66

88 115 660 0,146401 26867 3933 24900 115241 4,29

89 78 516 0,163429 22933 3748 21059 90341 3,94

90 72 346 0,182255 19185 3497 17437 69281 3,61

91 71 262 0,203009 15689 3185 14096 51844 3,30

92 29 98 0,225817 12504 2824 11092 37748 3,02

93 19 76 0,250795 9680 2428 8466 26656 2,75

94 17 60 0,278039 7253 2016 6244 18189 2,51

95 17 60 0,307621 5236 1611 4431 11945 2,28

96 12 46 0,339579 3625 1231 3010 7514 2,07

97 11 30 0,373904 2394 895 1947 4504 1,88

98 7 16 0,410533 1499 615 1191 2558 1,71

99 2 12 0,449334 884 397 685 1367 1,55

100 1 8 0,490097 487 238 367 681 1,40

101 1 4 0,532520 248 132 182 314 1,27

102 1 4 0,576208 116 67 83 132 1,14

103 0 2 0,620662 49 31 34 49 1,01

104 0 0 0,665291 19 12 12 16 0,83

105 0 0 1,000000 6 6 3 3 0,50


